

ORDER

Counsel present. Complainant present. He submitted that he prays time for steps. Sufficient time granted, steps not taken. PF not paid for proclamation also. Hence no reasons for adjournment. Already 5 years completed and accused not secured. Hence complaint is dismissed for non prosecution